
LZ DX VHF/UHF Contest 2013

Appendix 1

Single operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ2HV 41513.00 GM0ELP IO75XR 2520

2 SO 50 LZ1CNN 35332.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2358

3 SO 50 LZ1VQ 5122.00 OH3MF KP20FR 2105

4 SO 50 LZ1MG 4770.00 YZ1UF KM71KX 1412

5 SO 50 LZ2XF 4191.00 EA3EVL JN00HR 2125

6 SO 50 LZ5QD 3434.00 4X4DX KM72KD 1556

7 SO 50 LZ1MC 3365.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1419

8 SO 50 LZ2JOW 1866.00 PI4M/P JO33AB 1839

9 SO 50 LZ2PT/P 1524.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1497

10 SO 50 LZ1FH 251.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 226

11 SO 50 LZ1IA 159.00 LZ7J KN22HB 133

12 SO 50 LZ1DP 139.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 73

13 SO 50 LZ1WF/P 92.00 LZ1MG KN22QE 60

14 SO 50 LZ2MW 12.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 HG3X 45845.75 LZ1ZX KN32ER 742

2 SO 144 LZ2ZY 26749.25 OL1B JO80IB 852

3 SO 144 HA7MB 23730.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 636

4 SO 144 YO3FFF/P 22722.00 S57Q JN76PB 801

5 SO 144 HG5BVK/P 21507.50 LZ1KIS KN22HS 667

6 SO 144 LZ2FO/2 21082.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 781

7 SO 144 UT5DV 17994.50 LZ1KIS KN22HS 674

8 SO 144 YT1WP 17510.00 OL1B JO80IB 632

9 SO 144 HA1VQ 15990.75 LZ2ZY KN13OT 654

10 SO 144 LZ4BF 15555.50 S57C JN75JX 871

11 SO 144 YT3N 13891.25 SN9Y JO90EA 629

12 SO 144 YT7EE 13586.50 OL1B JO80IB 537

13 SO 144 YU7TRI 13495.50 OL1B JO80IB 655

14 SO 144 YO7HVE/P 12904.25 S57Q JN76PB 722

15 SO 144 YO7LBX/P 12548.75 S57C JN75JX 664

16 SO 144 YO6XK/P 12321.00 S57C JN75JX 760

17 SO 144 YO7BPC 12229.00 S57Q JN76PB 722

18 SO 144 YO2YA 11437.50 S57C JN75JX 550

19 SO 144 YO3FAI 10601.75 HG3X JN96EE 629

20 SO 144 US8ZAL 9534.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 781

21 SO 144 LZ1ZX 8745.25 HG3X JN96EE 742

22 SO 144 YO7DEO 8381.25 S57C JN75JX 736

23 SO 144 YO9GLY 7731.00 S59ABC JN76TO 785

24 SO 144 LZ1JH 7675.00 S57Q JN76PB 738

25 SO 144 YO3FOU 7337.25 HG3X JN96EE 637

26 SO 144 YO5BQQ 6844.50 S57C JN75JX 647

27 SO 144 HA6PJ 6788.00 YO6XK/P KN25HX 439

28 SO 144 LZ1VVD 6767.75 S57Q JN76PB 781

29 SO 144 YO5BAK 6712.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 537

30 SO 144 YO5OHB 6154.00 S57Q JN76PB 610

31 SO 144 LZ5D 6136.25 HG3X JN96EE 714

32 SO 144 ER5AA 6074.00 9A8D JN95LM 720

33 SO 144 YO5OST/P 5021.00 S59ABC JN76TO 576

34 SO 144 LZ1PPL 4803.25 YO7LBX/P KN15OB 395

35 SO 144 YO9HZN 4560.50 HG3X JN96EE 577

36 SO 144 LZ2GG 4499.75 US8ZAL KN66AU 491

37 SO 144 LZ1KG 4436.50 YO7LBX/P KN15OB 439
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38 SO 144 LZ1GHT 4170.25 HG3X JN96EE 560

39 SO 144 LZ2SK 3937.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 477

40 SO 144 LZ4SU 3779.50 YU7TRI KN04KV 380

41 SO 144 LZ3GN 3528.00 YU7TRI KN04KV 464

42 SO 144 LZ5EO 3510.00 YO7LBX/P KN15OB 397

43 SO 144 LZ2VR 3432.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 342

44 SO 144 LZ3BD/2 3293.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 484

45 SO 144 LZ1FIA 3113.00 HG3X JN96EE 584

46 SO 144 LZ1CEB 2702.00 YO7BPC KN24ET 350

47 SO 144 LZ2RBB 2650.00 S57Q JN76PB 747

48 SO 144 LZ1ZB 2627.00 YO6XK/P KN25HX 389

49 SO 144 LZ1AW 2605.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 356

50 SO 144 YU1MI 2600.50 S57Q JN76PB 534

51 SO 144 E73LM 2290.00 LZ4BF KN23LA 723

52 SO 144 YO3APJ 2280.25 UT5DV KN18DO 434

53 SO 144 LZ1WF/P 2127.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 272

54 SO 144 LZ1UK/P 2103.25 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 272

55 SO 144 LZ1MC 2007.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 279

56 SO 144 YO2GL 1901.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 427

57 SO 144 9A2KK 1901.00 YO6XK/P KN25HX 446

58 SO 144 LZ4UX 1892.75 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 168

59 SO 144 LZ1VQ 1774.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 261

60 SO 144 LZ1CY 1740.00 ER5AA KN45CW 506

61 SO 144 LZ2XF 1723.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 279

62 SO 144 LZ1GG 1644.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 241

63 SO 144 LZ5GM 1603.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 603

64 SO 144 LZ5QD 1599.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 287

65 SO 144 LZ1LL 1541.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 241

66 SO 144 LZ1KCO 1516.50 LZ6Z KN13MD 243

67 SO 144 LZ5IL 1483.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 353

68 SO 144 LZ1KCC 1408.50 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 312

69 SO 144 LZ2PT/P 1176.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 314

70 SO 144 LZ1RF 810.75 LZ1PPL KN21PU 196

71 SO 144 LZ1DP 705.00 LZ7J KN22HB 93

72 SO 144 LZ2JOW 678.25 YO3APJ KN25SJ 198

73 SO 144 ER1LW 668.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 427

74 SO 144 LZ1GE 656.00 LZ6Z KN13MD 153

75 SO 144 LZ1AEB 175.00 LZ1AW KN12PR 175

76 SO 144 LZ1IA 139.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 55

77 SO 144 LZ2OQV/1 112.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 34

78 SO 144 LZ2AN 53.00 LZ6Z KN13MD 53

79 SO 144 LZ2MW 12.75 LZ6T KN22UX 12

80 SO 144 LZ1FJ 10.00 LZ1AW KN12PR 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ1ZX 3308.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

2 SO 432 LZ1JH 3030.00 9A8D JN95LM 468

3 SO 432 YO7LBX/P 1670.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 279

4 SO 432 YO7BPC 1126.00 LZ2VAK KN22PS 239

5 SO 432 LZ1UK/P 852.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 161

6 SO 432 LZ1WF/P 834.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 161

7 SO 432 LZ3GN 754.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 105

8 SO 432 LZ2GG 696.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 153

9 SO 432 LZ2SK 672.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

10 SO 432 YO7HVE/P 648.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 228

11 SO 432 YO3APJ 602.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 301

12 SO 432 YO7DEO 562.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 182

13 SO 432 LZ2XF 432.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 145

14 SO 432 LZ4UX 430.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 88

15 SO 432 LZ1ZB 420.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 106
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16 SO 432 LZ3BD/2 370.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

17 SO 432 LZ1PPL 316.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 116

18 SO 432 LZ2JOW 158.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 79

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ3BD/2 740.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

2 SO 1.3 LZ2SK 620.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 1.3 LZ2GG 464.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB HG3X 45845.75

2 SO MB LZ2ZY 26749.25

3 SO MB HA7MB 23730.00

4 SO MB YO3FFF 22722.00

5 SO MB HG5BVK 21507.50

6 SO MB LZ2FO 21082.00

7 SO MB UT5DV 17994.50

8 SO MB YT1WP 17510.00

9 SO MB HA1VQ 15990.75

10 SO MB LZ4BF 15555.50

11 SO MB YO7LBX 14218.75

12 SO MB YT3N 13891.25

13 SO MB YT7EE 13586.50

14 SO MB YO7HVE 13552.25

15 SO MB YU7TRI 13495.50

16 SO MB YO7BPC 13355.00

17 SO MB YO6XK 12321.00

18 SO MB LZ1ZX 12053.25

19 SO MB YO2YA 11437.50

20 SO MB LZ1JH 10705.00

21 SO MB YO3FAI 10601.75

22 SO MB US8ZAL 9534.00

23 SO MB YO7DEO 8943.25

24 SO MB YO9GLY 7731.00

25 SO MB YO3FOU 7337.25

26 SO MB YO5BQQ 6844.50

27 SO MB HA6PJ 6788.00

28 SO MB LZ1VVD 6767.75

29 SO MB YO5BAK 6712.00

30 SO MB YO5OHB 6154.00

31 SO MB LZ5D 6136.25

32 SO MB ER5AA 6074.00

33 SO MB LZ2GG 5659.75

34 SO MB LZ2SK 5229.00

35 SO MB LZ1PPL 5119.25

36 SO MB YO5OST 5021.00

37 SO MB YO9HZN 4560.50

38 SO MB LZ1KG 4436.50

39 SO MB LZ3BD 4403.25

40 SO MB LZ3GN 4282.00

41 SO MB LZ1GHT 4170.25

42 SO MB LZ4SU 3779.50

43 SO MB LZ5EO 3510.00

44 SO MB LZ2VR 3432.00

45 SO MB LZ1FIA 3113.00

46 SO MB LZ1ZB 3047.00

47 SO MB LZ1WF 2961.50

48 SO MB LZ1UK 2955.25

49 SO MB YO3APJ 2882.25

50 SO MB LZ1CEB 2702.00
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51 SO MB LZ2RBB 2650.00

52 SO MB LZ1AW 2605.00

53 SO MB YU1MI 2600.50

54 SO MB LZ4UX 2322.75

55 SO MB E73LM 2290.00

56 SO MB LZ2XF 2155.00

57 SO MB LZ1MC 2007.00

58 SO MB YO2GL 1901.00

59 SO MB 9A2KK 1901.00

60 SO MB LZ1VQ 1774.00

61 SO MB LZ1CY 1740.00

62 SO MB LZ1GG 1644.75

63 SO MB LZ5GM 1603.00

64 SO MB LZ5QD 1599.00

65 SO MB LZ1LL 1541.75

66 SO MB LZ1KCO 1516.50

67 SO MB LZ5IL 1483.00

68 SO MB LZ1KCC 1408.50

69 SO MB LZ2PT 1176.00

70 SO MB LZ2JOW 836.25

71 SO MB LZ1RF 810.75

72 SO MB LZ1DP 705.00

73 SO MB ER1LW 668.00

74 SO MB LZ1GE 656.00

75 SO MB LZ1AEB 175.00

76 SO MB LZ1IA 139.00

77 SO MB LZ2OQV 112.00

78 SO MB LZ2AN 53.00

79 SO MB LZ2MW 12.75

80 SO MB LZ1FJ 10.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 50 LZ LZ2HV 41513.00 GM0ELP IO75XR 2520

2 SO 50 LZ LZ1CNN 35332.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2358

3 SO 50 LZ LZ1VQ 5122.00 OH3MF KP20FR 2105

4 SO 50 LZ LZ1MG 4770.00 YZ1UF KM71KX 1412

5 SO 50 LZ LZ2XF 4191.00 EA3EVL JN00HR 2125

6 SO 50 LZ LZ5QD 3434.00 4X4DX KM72KD 1556

7 SO 50 LZ LZ1MC 3365.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1419

8 SO 50 LZ LZ2JOW 1866.00 PI4M/P JO33AB 1839

9 SO 50 LZ LZ2PT/P 1524.00 4X1IF KM72KD 1497

10 SO 50 LZ LZ1FH 251.00 LZ1MC KN22VQ 226

11 SO 50 LZ LZ1IA 159.00 LZ7J KN22HB 133

12 SO 50 LZ LZ1DP 139.00 LZ1VQ KN21QT 73

13 SO 50 LZ LZ1WF/P 92.00 LZ1MG KN22QE 60

14 SO 50 LZ LZ2MW 12.00 LZ6T KN22UX 12

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 144 LZ LZ2ZY 26749.25 OL1B JO80IB 852

2 SO 144 LZ LZ2FO/2 21082.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 781

3 SO 144 LZ LZ4BF 15555.50 S57C JN75JX 871

4 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZX 8745.25 HG3X JN96EE 742

5 SO 144 LZ LZ1JH 7675.00 S57Q JN76PB 738

6 SO 144 LZ LZ1VVD 6767.75 S57Q JN76PB 781

7 SO 144 LZ LZ5D 6136.25 HG3X JN96EE 714

8 SO 144 LZ LZ1PPL 4803.25 YO7LBX/P KN15OB 395

9 SO 144 LZ LZ2GG 4499.75 US8ZAL KN66AU 491

10 SO 144 LZ LZ1KG 4436.50 YO7LBX/P KN15OB 439

11 SO 144 LZ LZ1GHT 4170.25 HG3X JN96EE 560

12 SO 144 LZ LZ2SK 3937.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 477
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13 SO 144 LZ LZ4SU 3779.50 YU7TRI KN04KV 380

14 SO 144 LZ LZ3GN 3528.00 YU7TRI KN04KV 464

15 SO 144 LZ LZ5EO 3510.00 YO7LBX/P KN15OB 397

16 SO 144 LZ LZ2VR 3432.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 342

17 SO 144 LZ LZ3BD/2 3293.25 US8ZAL KN66AU 484

18 SO 144 LZ LZ1FIA 3113.00 HG3X JN96EE 584

19 SO 144 LZ LZ1CEB 2702.00 YO7BPC KN24ET 350

20 SO 144 LZ LZ2RBB 2650.00 S57Q JN76PB 747

21 SO 144 LZ LZ1ZB 2627.00 YO6XK/P KN25HX 389

22 SO 144 LZ LZ1AW 2605.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 356

23 SO 144 LZ LZ1WF/P 2127.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 272

24 SO 144 LZ LZ1UK/P 2103.25 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 272

25 SO 144 LZ LZ1MC 2007.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 279

26 SO 144 LZ LZ4UX 1892.75 LZ1KSC KN21JQ 168

27 SO 144 LZ LZ1VQ 1774.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 261

28 SO 144 LZ LZ1CY 1740.00 ER5AA KN45CW 506

29 SO 144 LZ LZ2XF 1723.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 279

30 SO 144 LZ LZ1GG 1644.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 241

31 SO 144 LZ LZ5GM 1603.00 US8ZAL KN66AU 603

32 SO 144 LZ LZ5QD 1599.00 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 287

33 SO 144 LZ LZ1LL 1541.75 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 241

34 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCO 1516.50 LZ6Z KN13MD 243

35 SO 144 LZ LZ5IL 1483.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 353

36 SO 144 LZ LZ1KCC 1408.50 YO3FFF/P KN24ND 312

37 SO 144 LZ LZ2PT/P 1176.00 LZ2FO/2 KN14KA 314

38 SO 144 LZ LZ1RF 810.75 LZ1PPL KN21PU 196

39 SO 144 LZ LZ1DP 705.00 LZ7J KN22HB 93

40 SO 144 LZ LZ2JOW 678.25 YO3APJ KN25SJ 198

41 SO 144 LZ LZ1GE 656.00 LZ6Z KN13MD 153

42 SO 144 LZ LZ1AEB 175.00 LZ1AW KN12PR 175

43 SO 144 LZ LZ1IA 139.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 55

44 SO 144 LZ LZ2OQV/1 112.00 LZ1VVD KN12SG 34

45 SO 144 LZ LZ2AN 53.00 LZ6Z KN13MD 53

46 SO 144 LZ LZ2MW 12.75 LZ6T KN22UX 12

47 SO 144 LZ LZ1FJ 10.00 LZ1AW KN12PR 5

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZX 3308.00 LZ1JH KN12PQ 252

2 SO 432 LZ LZ1JH 3030.00 9A8D JN95LM 468

3 SO 432 LZ LZ1UK/P 852.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 161

4 SO 432 LZ LZ1WF/P 834.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 161

5 SO 432 LZ LZ3GN 754.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 105

6 SO 432 LZ LZ2GG 696.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 153

7 SO 432 LZ LZ2SK 672.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 181

8 SO 432 LZ LZ2XF 432.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 145

9 SO 432 LZ LZ4UX 430.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 88

10 SO 432 LZ LZ1ZB 420.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 106

11 SO 432 LZ LZ3BD/2 370.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

12 SO 432 LZ LZ1PPL 316.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 116

13 SO 432 LZ LZ2JOW 158.00 LZ2GG KN33WN 79

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 SO 1.3 LZ LZ3BD/2 740.00 LZ2SK KN43EK 112

2 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2SK 620.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 112

3 SO 1.3 LZ LZ2GG 464.00 LZ3BD/2 KN34PB 73
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Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 SO MB LZ LZ2ZY 26749.25

2 SO MB LZ LZ2FO 21082.00

3 SO MB LZ LZ4BF 15555.50

4 SO MB LZ LZ1ZX 12053.25

5 SO MB LZ LZ1JH 10705.00

6 SO MB LZ LZ1VVD 6767.75

7 SO MB LZ LZ5D 6136.25

8 SO MB LZ LZ2GG 5659.75

9 SO MB LZ LZ2SK 5229.00

10 SO MB LZ LZ1PPL 5119.25

11 SO MB LZ LZ1KG 4436.50

12 SO MB LZ LZ3BD 4403.25

13 SO MB LZ LZ3GN 4282.00

14 SO MB LZ LZ1GHT 4170.25

15 SO MB LZ LZ4SU 3779.50

16 SO MB LZ LZ5EO 3510.00

17 SO MB LZ LZ2VR 3432.00

18 SO MB LZ LZ1FIA 3113.00

19 SO MB LZ LZ1ZB 3047.00

20 SO MB LZ LZ1WF 2961.50

21 SO MB LZ LZ1UK 2955.25

22 SO MB LZ LZ1CEB 2702.00

23 SO MB LZ LZ2RBB 2650.00

24 SO MB LZ LZ1AW 2605.00

25 SO MB LZ LZ4UX 2322.75

26 SO MB LZ LZ2XF 2155.00

27 SO MB LZ LZ1MC 2007.00

28 SO MB LZ LZ1VQ 1774.00

29 SO MB LZ LZ1CY 1740.00

30 SO MB LZ LZ1GG 1644.75

31 SO MB LZ LZ5GM 1603.00

32 SO MB LZ LZ5QD 1599.00

33 SO MB LZ LZ1LL 1541.75

34 SO MB LZ LZ1KCO 1516.50

35 SO MB LZ LZ5IL 1483.00

36 SO MB LZ LZ1KCC 1408.50

37 SO MB LZ LZ2PT 1176.00

38 SO MB LZ LZ2JOW 836.25

39 SO MB LZ LZ1RF 810.75

40 SO MB LZ LZ1DP 705.00

41 SO MB LZ LZ1GE 656.00

42 SO MB LZ LZ1AEB 175.00

43 SO MB LZ LZ1IA 139.00

44 SO MB LZ LZ2OQV 112.00

45 SO MB LZ LZ2AN 53.00

46 SO MB LZ LZ2MW 12.75

47 SO MB LZ LZ1FJ 10.00
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Multi operator Category

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ7J 25362.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2352

2 MO 50 LZ1KPW 8226.00 G3WPH IO91NL 2178

3 MO 50 LZ6T 5645.00 F5PDG JN19DV 1942

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 9A1N 34381.00 LZ4BF KN23LA 689

2 MO 144 HG6Z 29857.25 LZ1KPW KN21DW 748

3 MO 144 9A8D 29740.00 ER5AA KN45CW 720

4 MO 144 LZ1KIS 20317.50 S57M JN76PO 852

5 MO 144 OL1B 16859.00 LZ2ZY KN13OT 852

6 MO 144 9A1I 16133.50 SP6GZZ JO80FX 580

7 MO 144 LZ6Z 9272.75 S56K JN76KI 737

8 MO 144 LZ7J 9035.25 S57Q JN76PB 868

9 MO 144 LZ6T 8301.00 HG3X JN96EE 682

10 MO 144 LZ1KSC 6960.00 HG3X JN96EE 717

11 MO 144 YT7RM 6755.00 SN9Y JO90EA 592

12 MO 144 LZ1KPW 6719.50 HG6Z JN97WV 748

13 MO 144 9A1CEQ 6266.00 SP6GZZ JO80FX 584

14 MO 144 YO9KXR 1759.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 278

15 MO 144 YO6KNY/P 1756.75 YO2YA KN05WQ 351

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 9A8D 17346.00 IQ1KW JN34OP 927

2 MO 432 LZ1KIS 5886.00 9A8D JN95LM 546

3 MO 432 LZ1KPW 1390.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 193

4 MO 432 LZ7J 1066.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 162

5 MO 432 LZ6T 208.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 92

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ1KPW 388.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 97

2 MO 1.3 LZ1KIS 388.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 97

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB 9A8D 47086.00

2 MO MB 9A1N 34381.00

3 MO MB HG6Z 29857.25

4 MO MB LZ1KIS 26591.50

5 MO MB OL1B 16859.00

6 MO MB 9A1I 16133.50

7 MO MB LZ7J 10101.25

8 MO MB LZ6Z 9272.75

9 MO MB LZ6T 8509.00

10 MO MB LZ1KPW 8498.00

11 MO MB LZ1KSC 6960.00

12 MO MB YT7RM 6755.00

13 MO MB 9A1CEQ 6266.00

14 MO MB YO9KXR 1759.00

15 MO MB YO6KNY 1756.75

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 50 LZ LZ7J 25362.00 G4TSW IO80FV 2352

2 MO 50 LZ LZ1KPW 8226.00 G3WPH IO91NL 2178

3 MO 50 LZ LZ6T 5645.00 F5PDG JN19DV 1942
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Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 144 LZ LZ1KIS 20317.50 S57M JN76PO 852

2 MO 144 LZ LZ6Z 9272.75 S56K JN76KI 737

3 MO 144 LZ LZ7J 9035.25 S57Q JN76PB 868

4 MO 144 LZ LZ6T 8301.00 HG3X JN96EE 682

5 MO 144 LZ LZ1KSC 6960.00 HG3X JN96EE 717

6 MO 144 LZ LZ1KPW 6719.50 HG6Z JN97WV 748

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 432 LZ LZ1KIS 5886.00 9A8D JN95LM 546

2 MO 432 LZ LZ1KPW 1390.50 LZ1ZX KN32ER 193

3 MO 432 LZ LZ7J 1066.00 LZ1ZX KN32ER 162

4 MO 432 LZ LZ6T 208.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 92

Place Category Band Callsign Points ODX ODX loc ODX dist

1 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KPW 388.00 LZ1KIS KN22HS 97

2 MO 1.3 LZ LZ1KIS 388.00 LZ1KPW KN21DW 97

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 MO MB LZ LZ1KIS 26591.50

2 MO MB LZ LZ7J 10101.25

3 MO MB LZ LZ6Z 9272.75

4 MO MB LZ LZ6T 8509.00

5 MO MB LZ LZ1KPW 8498.00

6 MO MB LZ LZ1KSC 6960.00

Place Category Band Callsign Points

1 FM LZ LZ1IA 128.00

2 FM LZ LZ1VVD 89.00

3 FM LZ LZ2OQV 76.00

4 FM LZ LZ1LL 62.00

5 FM LZ LZ1FJ 5.00

BFRA President:

Victor Tzenkov

LZ3NN

BFRA VHF Manager:

Victor Marinov

LZ1NY

BFRA Secretary:

Zdravka Bouchkova

LZ1ZQ
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